Academic Calendar 2024-2025

Fall Quarter 2024

New Student Orientation

September 30 - December 12
Friday, September 27

Last day to withdraw without penalty

Friday, September 27

Last day for proficiency testing

Friday, September 27

Classes begin

Monday, September 30

Late registration

Monday, September 30 - Friday, October 4

Last day to change schedule

Friday, October 4

Midterms

Wednesday, October 30 - Thursday, October 31

Last day to withdraw from a class (W grade recorded)

Friday, November 15

Thanksgiving break (University closed)

Thursday, November 28 - Sunday, December 1

Final examination period

Wednesday, December 11 - Thursday, December 12

Winter break (for students)

Saturday, December 14 - Sunday, January 12

Winter break for staff (University closed)

Winter Quarter 2025

New Student Orientation

Monday, December 23 - Monday, January 6

January 13 - March 27
Friday, January 10

Last day to withdraw without penalty

Friday, January 10

Last day for proficiency testing

Friday, January 10

Classes begin

Monday, January 13

Late registration

Monday, January 13 - Friday, January 17

Last day to change schedule

Friday, January 17

Martin Luther King Jr. day (University closed)

Monday, January 20

Midterms

Wednesday, February 12 - Thursday, February 13

Last day to withdraw from a class (W grade recorded)

Friday, February 28

Final examination period

Wednesday, March 26 - Thursday, March 27

Spring break (for students)

Saturday, March 29 - Sunday, April 6

Spring Quarter 2025 April 7 - June 19

New Student Orientation

Friday, April 4

Last Day to Withdraw without Penalty

Friday, April 4

Last Day for Proficiency Testing

Friday, April 4

Classes Begin

Monday, April 7

Late Registration

Monday, April 7- Friday, April 11

Late Day to Change Schedule

Friday, April 11

Good Friday (University Closed)

Friday, April 18

Midterms

Wednesday, May 7 - Thursday, May 8

Apply for Graduation

Monday, May 12 - Friday, May 16

Major Field Assessment Test (required for all Seniors and optional for Juniors) Friday, May 16

Last Day to Withdraw from a Class (W Grade Recorded)

Friday, May 23

Memorial Day (University Closed)

Monday, May 26

Final Examination Period

Wednesday, June 18 - Thursday, June 19

Graduation Ceremony

Saturday, June 21

Summer Break (for students)

Summer Quarter 2025
Last Day to Withdraw without Penalty

Saturday, June 21 - Sunday, July 6

July 7 - August 28
Thursday, July 3

Classes Begin

Monday, July 7

Late Registration

Monday, July 7 - Friday, July 11

Last Day to Change Schedule

Friday, July 11

Midterms

Wednesday, July 30 - Thursday, July 31

Last day to withdraw from a class (W grade recorded)

Friday, August 8

Final examination period

Wednesday, August 27 - Thursday, August 28




